Mix serial and parallel
equipment.
Interchange units easily
with RJ-11 connectors or
screw-down terminal
block.
Wallmount power supply.
Speeds of up to

Additional equipment you may need
Technically Speaking
Ordering Information
This information will help you place your order quickly.
PRODUCT NAME ORDER CODE
Parallel and Serial Sets
PC Parallel Extender III (a set) for
parallel´parallel.....................................................................PI320AE-R3
Serial Distance Extender II (a set) for
serial´serial ..........................................................................PI325AE-R2
Individual components for mixed configurations
Parallel (Input) .....................................................................PI321AE-R3
Parallel (Output)...................................................................PI322AE-R3
Serial (Input)........................................................................PI323AE-R2
Serial (Output) .....................................................................PI324AE-R2
Parallel and Serial Universal I/O Extenders
Parallel .......................................................................................PI326AE
Serial..........................................................................................PI327AE
You may also need:
Category 4 Cable, RJ-11, 4-wire................................................EYN715MS
PC Parallel Printer Cable .................................................................EYN600
RS-232 Cable, DB25 parallel or serial ...........................................ECM25C
• RS-232 Cable, DB25 Parallel or
Serial Extension.
Diagram A — Parallel Distance Extenders are available as a set (PI320A-
R3) for parallel-to-parallel connections. You could also use two Parallel
Universal Extenders (PI326A). All the cables will need male connectors.
Diagram C — To connect a PC parallel port to a serial printer, use a
Parallel Input Extender (PI321A-R3) or a Parallel Universal Extender
(PI326A) on the PC side and a Serial Output (PI324A-R2) Extender on
the printer side. All the cables
will need male connectors.
Centronics® or IBM® PC
parallel compatible;
Serial: RS-232 async ASCII
(DCE)
Connectors — (1) DB25 female,
(1) RJ-11, or
(1) 4-screw terminal block
Power — 115 VAC, 60 Hz,
3 watts wallmount; 230-VAC
version available on request
Size — 2.5H x 5.8W x 9.4D cm
Weight — 0.6 kg
DIAGRAM B
DIAGRAM A
PC (Parallel
Output Port)
PC (Parallel
Output Port)
Serial Laser
Printer
Centronics® Parallel
Printer
ECM25C
EYN600
ECM25C
ECM25C
EYN715MS
EYN715MS
Serial Distance Extender II
(PI325A-R2) or 2 Serial
Universal Extenders
(PI327A)
Parallel Distance
Extender III (PI320A-R3) or
2 Parallel Universal
Extenders (PI326A)
Parallel Distance
Extender
(PI321A-R3) or
Parallel Universal
Extender (PI326A)
Parallel Distance
Extender (PI322A-R3)